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Application for Membership

e P g7

To the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects,

S The Octagon House, Washington, D. C.
IR:

I hereby apply for Membership in the American Institute of Architects.

I hereby certify that the following statements are correct:
Name /a/-/* o Haraer

7
Address...=.© /3/ Icotf TSt L1 S /lﬁO...Czé ____________________ A laersos.
{Number and Street.] [City.] o [State.]
Place and date of birth... /Jo bz~ (/v/ Moo /885

Graduate in architecture

[If requited in your case, give name of institutions and year.—Attach evidence of Diploma or Certificate of graduation

Holder of Scholarship in architecture

!

[If required in your case, attach evidence.]

Passed the quallfymg exammatxons of the Royal Inst1tute of Bl‘ltlsh Archltects, or the exammatlons for the

X
i

ﬁrst class of the Ecole des Beaux Arts 1 v S ' N

[xf reqmred in your case, state which, aud attach evldence ol’ Certlﬁcate ]

If an Assoc1ate of a Chapter of the Instltute, give. name of chapter

X
¢

If practlcmg archltect, firm name v,

Have been in practice l, . : yeare

If draughtsman, employed by /74/7/7 f (j/(//'/’/ ~ L& c](ﬂf‘d

[State number of years.]

Colleglate and oﬂice trammg - : : R

i

I have carefully examined the Constitution and By-Laws of the Institute and the “Circular of. Advice
Relative to Pnnc1ples of Professmnal Plactlce and Canons of EtthS, and I agree, if elected, honorably to
maintain them.

I further agree, if elected to membershlp in the Amerlcan Institute of Architects, that if at any time my
membership shall céase, either by my own resignation or by any action taken by the Institute, T will then, by
that fact, relinquish all rights of any character that I may have acquired by reason of such membership in the
property, real or personal, of the American Institute of Architects, and of the Chapter of the Institute of

which I am then a member. /
jq/% _________________ Ry QL.

[Signature of Applicant.]

I hereby certify that the signer of this application was duly elected an Associateof the ... N

[For use when the applicant is an Associate.]

Chapter, A. L. A., on the following date

[Insert date of election to chapter.]

Secretary.

Chapter, A. 1. A.

We, the undersigned members of the American Institute of Architects, have carefully examined the fore-
going statement and believe it to be correct. We know t applicant personally, and consider that his work
and practice warrant his admission to Membership. L

V\%.

Hnitiation .
Lhremes, pidl- 72 ... Pt B AR [The sngnatures of three Instltute members are hereregfiired unless the applicant
] /M has the unanimous endorsement of his Chapter, in whi¢h case certification to that
............... f R effect should be made above by the Secretary., Unadimous endorsement is that

endorsement in which each Institute member of the Chapter had en opportunity
R T Cegsres savarann to express himself by letter ballot either for or against the member proposed.
L e asame e—— No other form of unanimous endorsement wil be accepted.]
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. CQP Y

day 7, 192L.

My dear Hir:

Aoting for the Seeretery, I am pleased to advise you of
vour election Lo membership in the Amerloan Institute of Archile
tects, effective Hay 7, 1921.

. You have been stsigned to the Arkensas Chapter as an
Inst.itute member in good standing therein, &nd the Secretary of
the Chapter has been €0 notif'led.

The enoclosed siatement for dues should receive eariy et-
tention, a8 the engrossed Certifioste of llembership is not sent
wntil ducs for the first yeer heve been paid. No charge has been
made for the firet gmarter of the current year.

. May I take this opportuniiy to say that the office of the
Secretary at the Octagon 1s for the service of every Institute
members Should the ocossion arise, we shall be glad Lo give you
cur best cooperetioms

Very truly yours,
Exetcutlve Secretury,

lir, Herry Uanger,
2015 Soott Street,
Little Roeck, Arke
K:C

. Enclosurs

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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GEORGE R.MANN, F. A.l, A, HARRY D.WANGER, A.]. A, L. MILTON KING,A.l. A,

GEORGE R. MANN
WANGER & KING

ARGHITEGTS
LITTLE ROGK, ARK.

January
Eighth
Nineteen
Thirtytwo

American Institute of Architects,
Octagon House,
Washington, D.C.

Gentlemen:

Flease accept my resignation és a
member of the American Institute of Architects,
effective January lst this year.

I regret very much to take this action
but it is absolutely necessary to resort to
a policy of retrenchment owing to adverse
business conditions. As soon as the situation
clears up 1 shall be glad to renew my member-
ship in the Institute.

Yours very truly,

W
Mann, Wanfer & King, Architects
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THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

January 13, 1932,

Dear Mr. Wanger:

We are indeed sorry to receive your letter of January 8th, tendering
your resignation as a member of The Americen Institute of Architects.

The Officers and Direstors will be sorry %o lose your support of the
profession und the Institute in its work,

In erder to comply with the By~Law requirements, in the submission of
resignations, we wish to eall to your attention the marked excerpt from the
By-Laws attached, from which you will note that a resignation should come
forward through tho 3seretary or Tressurer of the Chapter to whish you mre
assigned, with ths endorsement of the Chapter therseon,

An soon ea the Chapter's approval is reseived, we will be in & positien
to place your resigmation before the Executive Committes, which meets in
Washington the lattey part of February,

v The sbove iz a general statement on resignation prosedure, But the
Institute is greatly concerned at the prospeotive loss of good members who
have encountered finansial diffisulties. It has been sarrying those members
for st least two years, and inasmush as your duea ars paid ‘o December 31,
1931, the sincere hope is expressed that you will allow your memborship to
aontinue during 1932, By that time things mey be much brighter.

In this erisis, the Institute, as the national society of the arohi-
teotural profession, and the loeal Chapter, as its embodiment in the ¢ommunity,
greatly nedd the morsl support of the leading members of the profession - as
such support is evidenced by their interest and membership,

But in cass you feel that the resignation must go through, there is no
doubt but that the Board would gladly reinstate you at some future date.

Sinderely yours,

Exooutive Secretary.

Myr. Harry Wanger,
Little Hoak, Arkansas.

K-G = lnel, Copy to Mr, Lawson L, Delony, Secretary, Arkansas Chapter.
My, M,H, Furbringer, Dirsctor, Gulf States Division

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS CQPY

THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Mareh 10, 1932.

Dear Mr. Delony:

Ve have pending for astion by the Institute the resigne-
tions of the two members of the Arkensas Chapter named below:

L. Milton King
Harry Wanger

They submitted their resignations under date of January
8th, and we responded under dste of January l3th, expressing
the hope that they would reconsider and eontinue their member-
ships during 1932, Copiee of our letters to Messrs., King and
Vanger were sent to you as Secretary of the Chapter.

No further word has been received from these two men and
we therefore feel thet the resignatione should be submitted to
the Board of Direstors at its meeting in April.

We would eppreeciate receiving the approval of the Chapter
in regard to both of the resignetions prior to April 15th,

Sincerely yours,

Exesutive Secretary.

My, Lawson L, Delony, Secretary,
Arkeansas Chapter, A.I.A.,
2407 Louisiana Street, Little Roek, Ark.

K-a

coPY 1O
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGCYX, WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 10, 1932

Dear r., Delony:

e do not find that we have recelved s response fronm you
to our letter of October 10th, asking for the recommendations
Q.r couments of the Arkansas Chapter on the resignations of |

Yassrs., L. Milton King and lierry Janger from the Institute and

the furkansas Chapter.
The Executive Comilitee meets in Nashington on November 18,
U, and 20, &nd 'wo. ask that you let us know by that tine of the
wighes of the Chapter so that these matters, which nhave bean
peﬂding since January, mey be properly disposed of.

Yours sincerely,

Exscutive Secratary.

ir. Lawson 1., Delony, Leeretiry,
Arkangas Chapter, i, 1. L.,
2407 Louisiana Streot,

little Rock, Ark.

K/g

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COP Y

Ogtober 10, 1932

Dear Mr, Delony:

Vie are preparing for a meeting of the Exeecutive Committee
in early November, and we wish, if possible, to clear up all
pending status cases at that meeting.

Our records indicate that since January, 1932, we have had
pending the resignations of Messrs. L. Milton King end Harry
_V'anger, which are complste excert for the approval of the Arkansas
Ghapter,

In January we urged these members to reconsider their resig-
nations, but we have not heard anything from them to this effect.
Therefore, their resignations still stand and they should be acted
upon befors the close of this year, since they have alreedy been
on hand since January.

Your sooperation in adviaing us, before November lst, as to
the recommendation of your Chapter, would be grently appreciated.

Sincerely yours,

Executive Secretary.

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

My, Lawson L, Delony, Secretary,
Arkansas Chapter, #, I, A,,
2407 Louisisna Street,

Little Rock, Arkangas.

K/g

COPY TO
FILES PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER




quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

COPY TO
FILES

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C. COPY

WITTENBERG & DELONY
Architects

November 15, 1982

Mr. Bdward O, Kemper, Sec.,
Amsrioen Institute of Architects,
Washingten, U. C. '

Dear Mr. Kemper:

With reference to the discontinuanse of the following
members of the A I A and Arkansas Chapter,

Ches. L. Thompaen
Th’ﬂ +« M. Sanders
Frank J, Ginoechie Jr,

He Wanger
“‘ﬁi%%%ﬁ*xrngﬂ

these members are all in good standing with the Ark. Chapter
anfi are members of the oldeat and best architectural firms in
the oity representing the firms of, Thompsen Sanders & Ginecchio
and Mann Wenger & King and regrei very much that they feel the
necessity of withdrawing at this time,

Having talked to several of them, they feel that it is a casze
of necessity to conserve as there has been no architeotural work
here for over 2 year with not much prospeets for the immediate
future g0 will recommend the ancceptanse of their resignation .
mich te my regret.

This mekes quite & dent in the Arkansas Chapter but will
watch and see vhat the future brings forth.

Very truly yours,
(S) LAWSON L, DELONY

Sec-Treas,

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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Jammry 10, 1933
Dear Sirs:

The iinutes of the resoent meting of the Exssutive Cormmiitee nre
now completed, and we amw in s position to advise you formlly with
rogard to the setion taken on yowr letters of Jamuary 8, 1932, in whish
you submitted your resigoetions from membership im the Institute.

inssmch as the approwel of the Arkansas Chaptesr was not recsived
until Novembes 15, 1932 (and then, with grest relustance) ths first op-
portanity t0 subsdt the matier o the Exesutive Comdttes was at its
moeting in Rovember, 1932. The Comxities voted not to sssept your
resignations, as it prefers to contirme you as Institute members of the
Arkenmes Chapter throughout the yeer 1933, It asks that you scscept
this decision and continue yowr suppert of the Chapter.

By the end of 1933 conditions mey have materially improved, but if
they have not, and if you se request, your resigmaticmmwill be sscepted
by tha Iast: tute as of December 31, 1932, mubject, of course, to your
stotus 28 & memberyat the time the resignationswem submitted.

In the mssntine, the Imtitute saks for your active suppoert, both

 of the national organizetion and of the Arksasas Ciapter.

Tha tide cennet run out forever, snd maay peopls believe a twrn for
the better in the whole sconomis sitwstion will take plece in 1933,

iay . add a personal work to the foregoing! iie simply cennot afford
to losce from the Instituts men like yourselves. The Inatitute is going the
1isdt in soopereting with its mesbers who are feced with financial dif-
f:cultiea, and in turn it is depending upon their morel support and continued
interest - Ve must stand together, and we must sexry on.

Copies of this lattor have Yeen sent io lyr. Farbringer, your keglonal
Direotor; and to Mr. ¥ittesberg, President, smd ix, Delony, ' eoretary, of
the Arkansas Chapter.

Bincerely yours,

w- L. m-lm nw,
Ny, Harvy Banger,

1316 Donaghey Building, Seeretary

Little Reek, Ark.

FCB/O _

P.5¢ = Every member rmst receive the periodiec statements for rfues - so we
will continue to send then. Y

PRESIDENT SECRETARY TREASURER
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS -
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Ootober 25, 1945

Dear Mr. Wenger;

R

v

We are in receipt of your check for $40,00
covering your'mymbeflhip dues for 1945 and 1946, for
which we thank you,
| Enclosed is your membership oard for 1946,
Your membership oard for 1946 will be sent you after

Jenuary 1, 1946,

Sincerely yours,

Aa?iutant Treagurer

Mr, Harry D, Wanger
908 Pyramid Bldg. ;
Little Rook, Arkansas i

ECK /nt
Encl . 1
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) OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS
CHARLES B. CARTER, President

Little Rock

YANDELL JOHNSON, Vice President
Little Rock

S. E. CLIPPARD, Secretary
Little Rock

JOHN A. RAUCH, Treasurer
Little Rock

UZZELL S. BRANSON, Director
Blythevitle

JOHN R. MAHNKER, JR., Director
Little Rock

CHESTER NELSON, Director
Ft. Smith

COMMITTEE CHAIRMEN

MEMBERSHIP
S. E. CLIPPARD

PROGRAM
JOHN R, MAHNKER, JR.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE
NOLAND BLASS, JR.

EDUCATION AND REGISTRATION
RALPH 0. MOTT

BY-LAWS
YANDELL JOHNSON

RELATION WITH CONSTR. INDUSTRY
MORRIS SMITH

PUBLIC RELATION AND LEGISLATION
GEO. F. TRAPP

THE ARKANSAS CHAPTER PUBLIRUCE ANDERSON

CIVIC DESIGN

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS HOWARD EIGHENBAUM
LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

July 25, 1951

Mr. Clair W. Ditchy, Secretary

The American Institute of Architects
1741 New York Avenue, N. W.
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Sir:

We have a request from the following
menmber of our chapter,

Mr. Harry Wanger
908 Pyramid Building
Little Rock, Arkansas,

for a new membership certificate to replace one
which has become damaged. Please advise MNr.
Wanger, either through us or direct, how he might
make arrangements for same,

Very truly yours,

. 8. E. Clippard
Secretary
SEC/cs
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
THE OCTAGON, WASHINGTON, D. C.

Awgust 1, 19561

Denp MHrs Hanger:

, e underebend your mbarihip certificate has becomoe damaped.
Ve will bo plemsed Lo replece it 145 cost snd will order one Yor you
upon reseipt of your rejquest. “he cost ia in the nelghlorhodd of
#1.00. |

fours vary Lruiy,

Je e ienkin
whadnlastrative Jogretasy

Ure dnrry Vimger, felste
908 Pyrsmid Huilding
Li6tle “ook, Arkensas

031  lfre. #i)ler ,
Nre e Pl u‘lippﬂl‘d
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